Harold John Snyder III P.O. 926 Nipomo, CA 93444 Nipomo, CA 93444

> Bruce Buel Nipomo Community Services District 148 Wilson Street Nipomo, CA 93444

Harold Snyder P.O. Box 926 Nipomo, CA 93444 (805) 929-2455 H

September 30, 2009

Nipomo Community Services District 148 Wilson Street P.O. Box 326 Nipomo, CA 93444

(805) 929-1133 Phone (805) 929-1932 Fax

Dear Bruce Buel:

I would like to review the Board meeting minutes for the years of 1991 and 1992. Please let me know when they can be avalible so I can schedule the time to come in.

Thank You

Harold Snyder

Johnston

NIPOMO COMMUNITY

BOARD MEMBERS
JAMES HARRISON, PRESIDENT
LARRY VIERHEILIG, VICE PRESIDENT
ED EBY, DIRECTOR
MIKE WINN, DIRECTOR
BILL NELSON, DIRECTOR



SERVICES DISTRICT

STAFF
BRUCE BUEL, GENERAL MANAGER
LISA BOGNUDA, ASSISTANT GENERAL MANAGER
JON SEITZ, GENERAL COUNSEL

148 SOUTH WILSON STREET POST OFFICE BOX 326 NIPOMO, CA 93444 - 0326 (805) 929-1133 FAX (805) 929-1932 Website address: NCSD.CA.GOV

October 5, 2009

Mr. Harold Snyder P O Box 926 Nipomo, CA 93444

SUBJECT: SEPTEMBER 30, 2009 PUBLIC DOCUMENT REQUEST

Dear Mr. Snyder,

The Board Meeting Minutes for the years 1991 and 1992 can be made available to you for review at the Nipomo Community Services District Office on Monday, October 12, 2009, between 8:30 a.m. and 12:00 p.m.

Please let me know if this time will work for you.

Sincerely,

NIPQMO COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT

Bruce Buel

General Manager

CC: Chronological File

T:\DOCUMENTS\STAFF FOLDERS\BRUCE\LETTERS\091005Snyder.DOC